

CS DJ ADJ 915/24
NEELAM RANI Vs. SOHAN GOYAL AND ORS

23.09.2024

Fresh suit received by way of assignment.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave in forenoon session.

Present: Sh. B.K. Pandey and Ms. Shalini Pasrey, Ld. Counsels
for Plaintiff through VC.

Present suit has been filed for possession, damages / mesne profits as well as permanent and mandatory injunction and cancellation. An application under Order XXXIX R 1 and 2 of CPC has also been filed along with the plaint.

As per instructions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for consideration on **26.09.2024**.

(Reader)
23.09.2024