

12 CS DJ ADJ 915/24
NEELAM RANI Vs. SOHAN GOYAL AND ORS

25.02.2025

Present: Sh. B.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no. 2 and 4 in person.
None for other defendants.

D-3 & 4 served on 12.12.2024, however till date no Written Statement has been filed. Therefore their right to file WS stands closed and defence is struck off. D-1 & 2 have also not filed WS despite directions on the last date of hearing. Their right to file WS is also closed and defence is struck off. **The Defendants are proceeded ex-parte.**

List for ex-parte PE on **22.05.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
25.02.2025