

15

CS DJ ADJ 915/24

NEELAM RANI Vs. SOHAN GOYAL AND ORS

22.05.2025

Present: Mr. B.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.
Defendants are ex-parte.
Defendants Seema (Defendant no. 2) and Ramesh Tiwari (Defendant no. 4) in person.

Plaintiff / PW-1 has been examined and discharged. Defendants are already ex-parte. No other witness remains to be examined on behalf of the Plaintiff and therefore, PE stands closed vide separate statement of the Plaintiff.

Put up for ex-parte final arguments on **03.07.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
22.05.2025 (A)