

38 CS DJ ADJ 915/24
NEELAM RANI Vs. SOHAN GOYAL AND ORS

30.08.2025

Present: None for Plaintiff.
 Defendant no.4 in person.

Defendant no.4 has appeared and submitted that he has already vacated the property after he got to know about the dispute in the present case. He undertakes to file photocopy of the agreement during the course of the day.

None is present on behalf of the plaintiff to address arguments.

List for final arguments on **18.10.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/30.08.2025