

48 CS DJ ADJ 915/24

NEELAM RANI Vs. SOHAN GOYAL AND ORS

18.10.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendants are ex parte.

Arguments heard.

List the matter for orders on 15.11.2025.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/18.10.2025